

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2069 OF 2026

Pravin Manilal Sanghvi

....PETITIONER

V/S

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax Central RESPONDENT
Pune And Ors

Adv Sham Walve a/w Adv Abhishek Khandelwal a/w Adv
Bhavik Chheda for petitioner
Adv Unnayan G Dhale h/f Adv Ashok Kotangale for
Respdts/Revenue

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier
will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)